C/CAG

CITY/COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY

Atherton • Belmont • Brisbane • Burlingame • Colma • Daly City • East Palo Alto • Foster City • Half Moon Bay • Hillsborough • Menlo Park Millbrae • Pacifica • Portola Valley • Redwood City • San Bruno • San Carlos • San Mateo • San Mateo County • South San Francisco • Woodside

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION of the

Wednesday, February 21, 2024

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AND CLIMATE PROTECTION COMMITTEE MEETING

The Resource Management and Climate Protection Committee (RMCP) meeting originally scheduled for the month of February 2024 has been canceled.

The next regular meeting will be: March 20, 2024

- **PUBLIC NOTICING:** All notices of C/CAG regular Board meetings, standing committee meetings, and special meetings will be posted at the San Mateo County Court Yard, 555 County Center, Redwood City, CA, and on C/CAG's website at: <u>http://www.ccag.ca.gov</u>.
- **PUBLIC RECORDS:** Public records that relate to any item on the open session agenda for a regular Board meeting, standing committee meeting, or special meeting are available for public inspection. Those public records that are distributed less than 72 hours prior to a regularly scheduled meeting are available for public inspection at the same time they are distributed to all members, or a majority of the members, of the Board or committee. The Board has designated the City/County Association of Governments of San Mateo County (C/CAG), located at 555 County Center, 5th Floor, Redwood City, CA 94063, for the purpose of making public records available for inspection. Such public records are also available on C/CAG's website at: http://www.ccag.ca.gov. Please note that C/CAG's office is temporarily closed to the public; please contact Mima Guilles at (650) 599-1406 to arrange for inspection of public records.
- If you have any questions about this Notice of Cancellation, please contact C/CAG staff: Executive Director: Sean Charpentier <u>scharpentier@smcgov.org</u> RMCP Committee Staff: Kim Springer <u>kspringer@smcgov.org</u>